Binks Model 21, 21V, & 21M
AUToMATiC sprAy GUn
(6220-XXXX-X)
(6235-XXXX-X)
(6219-XXXX-X)
BrAss Body
Part
Sheet

BinKS MoDel 21 & 21v SeRieS autoMatic SPRaY Gun
inteRnal MiX heavY MateRial nozzleS (oPtional)
fluiD nozzle anD neeDle oRDeRinG GuiDe
fluiD nozzle
MaRKinG
oRDeR PaRt
nuMBeR
neeDle
MaRKinG
oRDeR neeDle
nuMBeR
oRifice Size
incheS (MM)
MateRial
59ASS 45-5911 259 47-25900 .171 (4.3) Stainless Steel
59BSS 45-5912 259 47-25900 .218 (5.5) Stainless Steel
59CSS 45-5913 259 47-25900 .281 (7.7) Stainless Steel
63BSS 45-6321 263A 47-26310 .046 (1.2) Stainless Steel
66SS 45-6601 265 47-26500 .070 (1.8) Stainless Steel
68SS 45-6801 268 47-26800 .110 (2.8) Stainless Steel
63CVT 45-6332 263CVT 47-26332 .052 (1.3) Tungsten Carbide
67VT 45-6702 267VT 47-26702 .086 (2.2) Tungsten Carbide
68VT 45-6802 268VT 47-26802 .110 (2.8) Tungsten Carbide
aiR caP oRDeRinG GuiDe
aiR caP
MaRKinG
oRDeR PaRt
nuMBeR
aiR caP
MaRKinG
oRDeR PaRt
nuMBeR
200 46-2200 66PH 46-6016
252 46-2252 66SD 46-6020
262 46-2262 66SD-3 46-6092
21MD-1 46-21MD-1 66Sk 46-6082
21MD-2 46-21MD-2 67PB 46-6026
21MD-3 46-21MD-3 68PB 46-6032
63PB 46-6002 709SS 46-2020
NOzzlE TIP*
NITRAllOY
200
NOzzlE BASE
WITH RING
54-372
AIR NOzzlE*
NITRAllOY
252, 262
AIR NOzzlE*
706, 709SS
FluID NOzzlE*
59ASS, 59BSS, 59CSS
259 neeDle aSSeMBlY
aiR nozzle aSSeMBlY*
* When ordering please specify number
stamped on nozzle.
54-1584
54-2065
54-1583
7
MoDel 21 nozzle anD neeDle Selection chaRtS
tYPe of fluiD to Be SPRaYeD
fluiD X aiR
nozzleS
fluiD
neeDle
Gun PaRt
nuMBeR
cfM @
30 PSi
cfM @
50 PSi
cfM @
70 PSi
MaX
PatteRn
@ 8”
thin, 5-25 centiPoiSe
wash primers, dyes, stains, solvents,
water, inks, sealers, laquers, lubricants,
zinc chromates, acrylics
63BSS X 63PB 263A 6220-2800-7 9.0 14.3 20.0 14
66SS X 66SD 265 6220-4307-9 7.9 12.1 15.5 10.5
63BSS X 21MD-1 263A 6220-2821-1 8.5 12.2 15.9 14
63CVT X 66PH 263CVT 6235-3206-3 8.0 11.8 15.2 11
66SS X 66Sk 265 * 11.0 15.2 19.5 13
63BSS X 200 263A * 3.1 5.2 6.4 12
MeDiuM, 25-70 centiPoiSe
synthetic enamels, varnishes, shellacs,
fillers, primers, epoxies, urethanes,
lubricants, wax emulsions, enamels
63BSS X 63PB 263A 6220-2800-7 9.0 14.3 20.0 14
66SS X 66SD 265 6220-4307-9 7.9 12.1 15.5 10.5
63BSS X 21MD-1 263A 6220-2821-1 8.5 12.3 15.9 14